OP \$265.00 7603911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM647635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks at R/F 6442/0594	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightwood Loan Services LLC, as Collateral Agent		05/14/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homewatch Caregivers, LLC		
Street Address:	7100 East Belleview Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 101		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76039110	HOMEWATCH AT HOME LIVING ASSISTANCE	
Serial Number:	76356965	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS	
Serial Number:	78618597	PATHWAYS TO MEMORY	
Serial Number:	78780535	HOMEWATCH	
Serial Number:	85695286	THE POWER OF CARE	
Serial Number:	86180921	SERVING THROUGH CARE	
Serial Number:	87568007	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE360	
Serial Number:	87568051	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE+	
Serial Number:	87859075	HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS	
Serial Number:	88015819	HOME CARE AS UNIQUE AS YOUR LOVED ONE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESSICA.BAJADA-SILVA@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP, C/O JESSICA BAJADA

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 007296 FRAME: 0962

900617523

Address Line 4: New	York, NEW YORK 10020	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063103 â#" 0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Silva	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Jessica Bajada-Silva	
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Authority Brands - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif		
source=Authority Brands - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif		
source=Authority Brands - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif		

source=Authority Brands - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Authority Brands - Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of May 14, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, in favor of AUTHORITY BRANDS, LLC, THE CLEANING AUTHORITY, LLC, and HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS, LLC (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of September 21, 2018 in favor of Collateral Agent (as may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement (Intellectual Property Security Agreement), dated as of September 21, 2021 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on September 21, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6442/0549 (with respect to Authority Brands), at Reel/Frame 6466/0581 (with respect to The Cleaning Authority), and at Reel/Frame 6442/0594 (with respect to Homewatch Caregivers);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the registered Trademarks and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the USPTO set forth on Schedule A hereto, but excluding any Excluded Property (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent and the Grantors acknowledge that the requirements for releasing the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, hereby (a) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, discharges, terminates and cancels the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to each Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, in each case without recourse to the Collateral Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

Each Grantor, or any successor to such Grantor (including any person or entity hereafter having any right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor), is hereby authorized to record this Release in the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

> BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

Sengal Selassie **Authorized Person** By: _ Jeogh Patrichator

Jennifer Patrickakos Head of Loan Operations

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

<u>Trødemark</u>	Registered Owner/Greator	Application/Registration Number	Amheston/Registration Date	Status
AUTHORITY BRANDS	Authority Brands, LLC	5547397	Aug 21 2018	Registered
DETAIL- CLEAN ROTATION SYSTEM	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	4169942	Jul 10 2012	Registered
DETAIL- CLEAN ROTATION SYSTEM	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	4116370	Mar 20 2012	Registered
LIFE'S TOO SHORT TO CLEAN YOUR OWN HOME	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	3448682	June 17 2008	Registered
MYTCA REWARD\$	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	4391804	Aug 27 2013	Registered
THE CLEANING AUTHORITY	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	2237954	Apr 13 1999	Registered
THE CLEANING AUTHORITY Gleaning Authority	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	3543199	Dec 9 2008	Registered

US-DOCS\123807335.2

{		······	······	·
THE CLEANING AUTHORITY CLEAN HOMES. CLEAN EARTH. Cleaning Authority	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	3543201	Dec 9 2008	Registered
WHY WORK AFTER WORK?	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	5475432	May 22 2018	Registered
THE CLEANING AUTHORITY CARES Cleaning Assirates	The Cleaning Authority, LLC	5145535	Feb 21 2017	Registered
HOME CARE AS UNIQUE AS YOUR LOVED ONE	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	88015819	Jun 26 2018	Pending
HOMEWATCH	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	3168605	Nov 7 2006	Registered
HOMEWATCH AT HOME LIVING ASSISTANCE	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	2471435	Jul 24 2001	Registered
HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	2683038	Feb 4 2003	Registered
HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE+	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	87568051	Aug 14 2017	Pending
HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS CARE360	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	87568007	Aug 14 2017	Pending (To Be Abandoned)
HOMEWATCH CAREGIVERS Stylized Letter Design Homewatch Care (1922)	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	87859075	Apr 2 2018	Pending

US-DOCS\123807335.2

PATHWAYS TO MEMORY	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	3450883	Jun 17 2008	Registered
SERVING THROUGH CARE	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	4 5 96 8 39	Sep 2 2014	Registered
THE POWER OF CARE	Homewatch CareGivers, LLC	4309077	Mar 26 2013	Registered

US-DOCS\123807335.2

RECORDED: 05/18/2021